SCHAKO | Ferdinand Schad KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstrasse 25-27  Fax +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
Contents
Function and use ........................................................ 2
Models ........................................................................ 2
Processing ................................................................... 2
Accessories ................................................................. 3

 NK
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code  |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2021-01-26 | Page  7
ORDER CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Type Model Width Height Material Actuator Damper position Frame bores
 Example
NK -SN -0400 -0200 -SV -E046 -NA -RB0
Sample
NK-SN-400-200-SV-E046-NA-RB0
Multi-leaf damper, rectangular design, with plastic bearing, blade height 100 mm | not air-tight | width 400 mm | height 200 mm |
galvanised sheet steel | with actuator, 0-10 V (continuous), 5 Nm, 24 V AC/DC | no spring return actuator | without frame bore
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
NK = Multi-leaf damper, rectangular design,
  with plastic bearing, blade height 100 mm
02 - Model
SN = not airtight (standard)
SL = airtight
03 - Width
0200, 0250, 0300, 0400, 0500, 0600, 0700, 0800, 0900, 1000
in mm, always four digits
04 - Height
0100, 0200, 0300, 0400, 0500, 0600, 0700, 0800, 0900, 1000
in mm, always four digits
05 - Material
SV = Galvanised sheet steel (standard)
06 – Actuator
M001 = without actuator, with mounted locking device
(standard)
Actuator, 2/3-point
E044 = 5 Nm, 24 V AC/DC
E045 = 5 Nm, 230 V AC
E047 = 10 Nm, 24 V AC/DC
E048 = 10 Nm, 230 V AC
Actuator with spring return, 2/3-point
E020 = 4 Nm, 230 V AC
E021 = 4 Nm, 24 V AC/DC
E027 = 10 Nm, 24 V AC/DC
E029 = 10 Nm, 230 V AC
Actuator, 0-10 V (continuous)
E046 = 5 Nm, 24 V AC/DC
E016 = 5 Nm, 230 V AC
E049 = 10 Nm, 24 V AC/DC
E017 = 10 Nm, 230 V AC
Actuator with spring return, 0-10 V (continuous)
E023 = 4 Nm, 24 V AC/DC
E028 = 10 Nm, 24 V AC/DC
Further drives upon request!!!
07 - Damper position
NA = no spring return actuator (standard)
NO = currentless OPEN – normally open
NC = currentless OPEN – normally closed
(only for actuators with spring return)
08 - Frame bores
RB0 = without frame bores (standard)
RB2 = frame bore on two sides
Please note!
Accessories must be ordered separately!!!
  To lock the slot diffusers, double air guide blades
are used at the butt joints (supplied loose, installation on
site).
 NK
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Specification text  |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2021-01-26 | Page  8
SPECIFICATION TEXT
Multi-leaf damper, consisting of dimensionally stable profiled
frame made of 1.0 mm galvanised sheet steel, frame depth
120 mm, with joint flow-favouring hollow-body blades
adjustable in opposite directions made of torsion-resistant
aluminium profile.  Sealing airtight to DIN EN 1751 up to class
4. Housing leakage according to DIN EN 1751, class C, at a